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PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1946-1947

ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the
FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1947

61

(Under Section 58 of the Public
Revenues Act, 1926) £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d.

CONSOLIDATED FUND

Ordinary Revenue Account

FOE SERVICES NOT PROVIDED FOR

,Agriculture Department:—
Advance to Veterinary Services Council

under section 20 of the Veterinary
Services Act, 1946

Fares and incidental expenses of Mrs.
E. J. Fawcett accompanying her
husband on official duty overseas ..

Milk Marketing Division—

Payment of additional costs incurred
by milk supply associations or dairy
companies in making emergency
supplies ofmilk available in drought
areas

Part cost of establishing a temporary
milk-balancing station at Hamilton

4,000

184

1,673
498

0

16

7

8

0

3

11

0
6,356 12 2

Army Department:—
Grant to National Rifle Association for

expenses of meeting at Trentham .. 1,000 0 0

•Customs Department:—
Expenses of delegates to the inter-Com-

monwealth and International Talks
on Trade and Employment

Expenses of delegate to Preparatory
Committee of the Economic and
Social Council on Trade and Employ-
ment

Fares and incidental expenses of officer
transferred to London

Refunds of sales tax paid in error

770

1,036
238
925

11

8

18
9

0

7

1
0

2,971 6 c
O

Education Department:—
Grant to Wellington College and Girls'

High School Board to cover legal ex-
penses in the case of McLean v. Wel-
lington College Board of Governors 88 16 5

Health Department:—
Grant to assist establish the Wellington

Hospital Nurses' Convalescent Home
and Beach Cottage, Plimmerton 2,000 0 0

Carried forward •• 12,416 15 3
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