PUBLIC ACCOUNTS, 1946–1947

ABSTRACT of the UNAUTHORIZED EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT for the FINANCIAL YEAR ended 31st March, 1947

FINANCIAL IL	ATT CHUCU	01	100	manon, 10					
(Under Section 58 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926)	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d
CONSOLIDATED FUND									
Ordinary Revenue Account									
FOR SERVICES NOT PROVIDED FOR									
Agriculture Department:— Advance to Veterinary Services Council under section 20 of the Veterinary Services Act, 1946 Fares and incidental expenses of Mrs. E. J. Fawcett accompanying her husband on official duty overseas Milk Marketing Division— Payment of additional costs incurred by milk supply associations or dairy companies in making emergency	4,000 184		0						
supplies of milk available in drought areas	1,673	7	11						
Part cost of establishing a temporary milk-balancing station at Hamilton	498	8	0	6,356]	19	9			
Army Department:— Grant to National Rifle Association for expenses of meeting at Trentham				1,000		0			
Expenses of delegates to the inter-Commonwealth and International Talks on Trade and Employment . Expenses of delegate to Preparatory Committee of the Economic and Social Council on Trade and Employment	770 1,036	8	7						
transferred to London Refunds of sales tax paid in error	238 925		0	2,971	6	8			
Education Department:— Grant to Wellington College and Girls' High School Board to cover legal expenses in the case of McLean v. Wellington College Board of Governors				88 1	16	5			
Health Department:— Grant to assist establish the Wellington Hospital Nurses' Convalescent Home and Beach Cottage, Plimmerton				2,000	0	0			
Carried forward				12,416 1	15	3	••		